PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6308175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIEGO COLLIN	09/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITÉ DE LIÈGE	
Street Address:	7, PLACE DU XX AOUT	
City:	LIÈGE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	4000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16896909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. PETER SAWICKI

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: U061.0001US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. PETER SAWICKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-09-21 Assignment - Diego Collin#page1.tif source=2020-09-21 Assignment - Diego Collin#page2.tif source=2020-09-21 Assignment - Diego Collin#page3.tif

PATENT 506261429 REEL: 053828 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

FOR PRIORITY APPLICATION ENTERING UNITED STATES

U061.0001US1

WHEREAS, We, Thomas Toupy of Liège, Belgium, Romaric Gerardy of Liège, Belgium, Jean-Christophe Monbaliu of Esneux, Belgium, Dicgo Collin of Southampton, United Kingdom and Victor-Emmanuel Kassin of Soumagne, Belgium(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention described in:

- European Patent Application No. EP17211200.5 filed on December 29, 2017;
- International application for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and designating the United States, and being identified by Application No. <u>PCT/EP2018/097033</u>, filed on <u>December 27</u>, 2018;
- any United States Patent Application claiming priority from the above-identified European and/or International patent application, the United States patent application being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 16/896,909 ______, filed June 9, 2020 ______;

WHEREAS, Université de Liège (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, and having offices at 7. Place du XX Aout, 4000 Liège, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent(s) which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said inventions and/or improvements, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified patent application(s), and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon; and we authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness	
Date :	Date :	
Thomas Toupy		
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness	
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:	
University of Liège CITOS,		
B6c Allée du six Aout 13		
4000 Liège, Belgium		
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness	
Date :	Date :	
Romaric Gerardy		
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness	
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:	
University of Liège CITOS		
B6c Allée du six Aout 13		
4000 Liège, Belgium		
-		
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness	
Date :	Date :	
Jean-Christophe Monbaliu		
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness	
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:	
Avenue de Hony 141		
4130 Esneux		
Belgium		

kelli-	Aldun
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date : 07/09/2020	Date : _02/09/2020
Diego Collin Printed Name of Inventor	Noémie Collin Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
106 Bassett Green Road 18 GILAND - FIAKAIS	Rue du Grand Marais 18
Southampton, Hampshire, SQ163EF HANNUT	4280 Hannut
United Kingdom BEL6-1077	BELGIQUE
01/08/2010 Aller	
· .	
Signature of Inventor	Signature of Witness
Date :	Date :
Victor-Emmanuel Kassin	
Printed Name of Inventor	Printed Name of Witness
Residence of Inventor:	Residence of Witness:
Voie des bœufs 30	
4630 Soumagne	
Dalation	